SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF FULLCHAMP

The following is the shareholding structure of Fullchamp (i) immediately before the

signing of the Subscription Agreement and the Acquisition Agreement; (ii) immediately after

completion of the Capital Reduction of Fullchamp; (iii) immediately after completion of the

Capital Reduction of Fullchamp and the Capital Increase of Fullchamp (including the

Subscription) but before completion of the Acquisition; and (iv) existing shareholding as at the

Latest Practicable Date (i.e. immediately after completion of the Capital Reduction of

Fullchamp, the Capital Increase of Fullchamp (including the Subscription) and the

Acquisition):

immediately before
the signing of the

Subscription Agreement
and the Acquisition

Agreement

Immediately after
completion of the
Capital Reduction

of Fullchamp

Immediately after
completion of the
Capital Reduction
of Fullchamp and

the Capital Increase of
Fullchamp (including

the Subscription)
but before completion

of the Acquisition

Existing shareholding
as at the Latest
Practicable Date

Number of
Fullchamp

Shares %

Number of
Fullchamp

Shares %

Number of
Fullchamp

Shares %

Number of
Fullchamp

Shares %

Sunbeam – – – – 12,500,000 39.12 16,560,000 51.83
Vendors 5,186,344 22.01 4,060,000 22.01 4,060,000 12.71 − –
Other shareholders 18,377,236 77.99 14,388,500 77.99 15,388,500 48.17 15,388,500 48.17

Total 23,563,580 100.00 18,448,500 100.00 31,948,500 100.00 31,948,500 100.00

As at the Latest Practicable Date, the Company indirectly held approximately 51.83% of

the then issued shares in Fullchamp and Fullchamp became a subsidiary of the Company.

Sunbean intends that there will be a change in the composition of the board of directors of

Fullchamp under which all existing directors of Fullchamp will retire and new directors of

Fullchamp will be appointed.

REASONS FOR THE ACQUISITION AND THE SUBSCRIPTION

The principal activity of the Company is investment holding. The Group is principally

engaged in processing and manufacturing different kinds of steel sheets and steel pipes which